
Appendix A: Monthly Procurement Approvals (Recommendation) 

 Contract Awards for Goods & Services over $150,000 and Capital Expenditure over $250,000 

Corporate Services: June 11, 2025 

 
 

 

No. 

 

Bid No. & 

Name 

 

 

 

 

Description 

 

 

SO/Executive 

Division 

Recommended 

Supplier(s) 

# of 

Bids 

Rec’d 

Projected 

Start/End Date of 

Contract 

 Estimated cost 

for Initial Term 

 

Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 

Award based on: 

Lowest Price or 

Highest Score 
 

 

1.  

T-115-25 

Ren 2024 

114 

Contractor Award for Gym 

Renovation at St. Benedict 

Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

P&C General 

Contracting Ltd. 8 
June 12, 2025- 

 August 22, 2025 
$557,056.50             NA Lowest Price 

2.  

T-113-25 

Ren 2024 

123 

Contractor Award for Washroom 

Upgrades at St. Charles Catholic 

Elementary School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Morosons 

Construction 

Limited 
7 

July 2, 2025- 

 August 29, 2025 
$536,475.00            NA Lowest Price 



Appendix A: Monthly Procurement Approvals (Recommendation) 

 Contract Awards for Goods & Services over $150,000 and Capital Expenditure over $250,000 

Corporate Services: June 11, 2025 

 
 

 

No. 

 

Bid No. & 

Name 

 

 

 

 

Description 

 

 

SO/Executive 

Division 

Recommended 

Supplier(s) 

# of 

Bids 

Rec’d 

Projected 

Start/End Date of 

Contract 

 Estimated cost 

for Initial Term 

 

Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 

Award based on: 

Lowest Price or 

Highest Score 
 

3.  

T-114-25 

Ren 2024 

125 

Contractor Award for Washroom 

Upgrades at St. Francis Xavier 

Catholic Elementary School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Morosons 

Construction 

Limited 
8 

July 2, 2025- 

August 29, 2025 
$559,593.00              NA Lowest Price 



Appendix A: Monthly Procurement Approvals (Recommendation) 

 Contract Awards for Goods & Services over $150,000 and Capital Expenditure over $250,000 

Corporate Services: June 11, 2025 

 
 

 

No. 

 

Bid No. & 

Name 

 

 

 

 

Description 

 

 

SO/Executive 

Division 

Recommended 

Supplier(s) 

# of 

Bids 

Rec’d 

Projected 

Start/End Date of 

Contract 

 Estimated cost 

for Initial Term 

 

Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 

Award based on: 

Lowest Price or 

Highest Score 
 

4.  
OECM 

Q-008-25 

 

Unit Rate Contract - Laboratory 

& Science Supplies 

 

Term: Two (2) years term with 

Two (2) optional One (1) year 

extensions 

 

R. Putnam 

 

Business 

Services & 

Finance 

Westlab; 

Delta Scientific 

Laboratory 

Products Ltd.; 

Boreal Science 

3 
June 12, 2025- 

June 11, 2029 

 

$180,000.00  

 

     $180,000.00 Highest Score 

5.  

T-100-25 

Ren 2024 

126 

Contractor Award for Flooring 

and Painting Upgrades at St. 

Mary Catholic Elementary School 

M. Zlomislic 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

M & M Carpet 

Inc. 8 
July 2, 2025- 

August 29, 2025 
$296,420.00          NA  Lowest Price 

6.  

T-112-25 

Ren 2024 

127 

Contractor Award for Roof 

Replacement, Atrium/Skylight 

Rehabilitation at Brebeuf College 

Catholic Secondary School 

M. Zlomislic 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Eileen Roofing 

Inc. 8 
July 2, 2025- 

August 21, 2025 
$4,090,250.00          NA Lowest Price 



Appendix A: Monthly Procurement Approvals (Recommendation) 

 Contract Awards for Goods & Services over $150,000 and Capital Expenditure over $250,000 

Corporate Services: June 11, 2025 

 
 

 

No. 

 

Bid No. & 

Name 

 

 

 

 

Description 

 

 

SO/Executive 

Division 

Recommended 

Supplier(s) 

# of 

Bids 

Rec’d 

Projected 

Start/End Date of 

Contract 

 Estimated cost 

for Initial Term 

 

Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 

Award based on: 

Lowest Price or 

Highest Score 
 

7.  

T-121-25 

Ren 2024 

158 

Contractor Award for Exterior 

Door Replacement St. Martha 

Catholic Elementary School 

M. Zlomislic 

  

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Tritan Inc. 6 
July 2, 2025- 

August 29, 2025 
$284,245.00            NA Lowest Price 



Appendix A: Monthly Procurement Approvals (Recommendation) 

 Contract Awards for Goods & Services over $150,000 and Capital Expenditure over $250,000 

Corporate Services: June 11, 2025 

 
 

 

No. 

 

Bid No. & 

Name 

 

 

 

 

Description 

 

 

SO/Executive 

Division 

Recommended 

Supplier(s) 

# of 

Bids 

Rec’d 

Projected 

Start/End Date of 

Contract 

 Estimated cost 

for Initial Term 

 

Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 

Award based on: 

Lowest Price or 

Highest Score 
 

8.  

C-020-25 

Ren 2024 

161 

Engineering Services for 

Structural Remediation at: 

1.Bishop Marrocco/Thomas 

Merton 

2. Canadian Martyrs Catholic 

School 

3. James Culnan 

4. Msgr Fraser College - West 

(Regina Pacis) Campus 

5. St. Augustine of Canterbury 

6. St. Bruno/ St. Raymond 

7. St. Catherine 

8. St. Francis of Assisi 

9. St. Gabriel 

10. St. Mark 

11. St. Oscar Romero 

12. St. Paschal Baylon 

13. St. Paul VI 

14. St. Raphael 

M. Zlomislic 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Rimkus 

Consulting 

Group Canada 

Inc.; 

Fishburn 

Sheridan & 

Associates Ltd.; 

Moon-Matz Ltd.; 

MTE 

Consultants Inc. 

9 
June 12, 2025- 

August 29, 2025 
$796,730.00            NA Lowest Price 



Appendix A: Monthly Procurement Approvals (Recommendation) 

 Contract Awards for Goods & Services over $150,000 and Capital Expenditure over $250,000 

Corporate Services: June 11, 2025 

 
 

 

No. 

 

Bid No. & 

Name 

 

 

 

 

Description 

 

 

SO/Executive 

Division 

Recommended 

Supplier(s) 

# of 

Bids 

Rec’d 

Projected 

Start/End Date of 

Contract 

 Estimated cost 

for Initial Term 

 

Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 

Award based on: 

Lowest Price or 

Highest Score 
 

9.  
Limited 

Tendering 

Renewal of Explore Learning – 

Gizmos 2025-2026  

 

Term: Two (2) Years 

K. Dixon 

 

Mathematics 

Curriculum & 

Innovation 

Explore Learning NA 
August 1, 2025 - 

July 31, 2027 
$190,400.00 NA NA 

10.  
Limited 

Tendering  

Blessed and Beloved: Family Life 

Education Resource and Digital 

License for Grade 2 & 3  

Term: Five (5) Years 

G. Danfulani 

 

Religion and 

Family Life 

Education 

RCL Benziger NA 
August 31, 2025 - 

August 31, 2030 
$452,690.00 NA NA 

11.  
Limited 

Tendering 

Digital Renewal - Growing in 

Faith, Growing in Christ for Grade 

1, 2, 3, and 6  

Term: Five (5) Years 

G. Danfulani 

 

Religion and 

Family Life 

Education 

Pearson 

Education NA 
August 31, 2025 - 

August 30, 2030 
$542,930.00 

NANA 

NA NA 



Appendix A: Monthly Procurement Approvals (Recommendation) 

 Contract Awards for Goods & Services over $150,000 and Capital Expenditure over $250,000 

Corporate Services: June 11, 2025 

 
 

 

No. 

 

Bid No. & 

Name 

 

 

 

 

Description 

 

 

SO/Executive 

Division 

Recommended 

Supplier(s) 

# of 

Bids 

Rec’d 

Projected 

Start/End Date of 

Contract 

 Estimated cost 

for Initial Term 

 

Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 

Award based on: 

Lowest Price or 

Highest Score 
 

12.  
OECM RFP 

#2022-423 

 

Renewal of EasyCBM - 

Benchmark Screening Software 

for early reading. 

Term: One (1) Year 

 

C. Fernandes,  

Student 

Achievement, 

Innovation & 

Well Being 

Nelson Canada 3 
July 30, 2025 - 

July 31, 2026 
$150,500.00 NA NA 

 


